

# **KOTIA ENTERPRISES LIMITED**

Formerly known as INTERNATIONAL PUMPS AND PROJECTS LIMITED

Date: 08.11.2019

The BSE Limited
Phiroze Jeejeeboy Towers
Dalal street,
Mumbai- 400001
Email Id: corp.relations@bseindia.com

Metropolitan Stock Exchange
4<sup>th</sup> Floor, Vibgyor Towers, Plot No. C-62
Bandra Kurla Complex, Bandra east
Mumbai- 400098
Email Id: rayirai pinkkee

Email Id: raviraj.nirbhawane@mcx-sx.com

Subject: Newspaper Advertisement for intimation of Board Meeting

Dear Sir.

Pursuant to Regulation 30 & 47 of Securities and Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirement) Regulations, 2015, we are forwarding herewith copies of Newspaper clippings regarding intimation of Board Meeting of the Company which is scheduled to be held on Thursday, 14<sup>th</sup> November, 2019, inter alia, to consider and approve the un-Audited Financial Results for the quarter and half year ended 30<sup>th</sup> September, 2019, published on Thursday, 7<sup>th</sup> November, 2019 in "Financial Express", in English language and "Jansatta", in Hindi language.

Kindly take the same on your records.

Thanking You,

Yours faithfully

For Kotia Enterprises Limited

Ankit Agarwal Managing Director DIN: 05254327

Regd. Off: 905, New Delhi House, 27, Barakhamba Road, New Delhi - 110001 CIN: L74110DL1980PLC010678, Email: compliance@kotiaenterprises.com Ph. No.: 011-40045955, Website: www.kotiaenterprises.com

### G. K. CONSULTANTS LIMITED

Regd. Office: 302, G. K. House, 187-A, Sant Nagar, East of Kailash, New Delhi-110 065 Tel: +91-11-26489431 Fax: +91-11-26489299 Web: www.gkconsultantsitd.com CIN: L74140DL1988PLC034109 NOTICE

In terms of provisions of Regulation 47(1)(a) in read with Regulation 29(1)(a) of the Securities and Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, Notice is hereby given that the meeting of the Board of Directors of the Company will be held on Thursday, the 14" November 2019 at 3.30 P.M. at the Registered Office of the Company to consider and to take on record the Quarterly Unaudited Financial Results as on 30" September, 2019 pursuant to the Regulation 33 of LODR Regulations.

By order of the Board
G. K. CONSULTANTS LIMITED

CS. Shilpa Verma
Place : New Delhi Company Secretary
Date : 06.11.2019 FCS: 10105

दिल्ली शहरी आश्रय सुधार बोर्ड राष्ट्रीय राजधानी क्षेत्र, दिल्ली सरकार कार्यकारी अभियंता का कार्यालय, सी-10 इन्द्रलोक, दिल्ली-110035 ई-निविदा आमंत्रण सूचना दिल्ली शहरी आश्रय सुधार बोर्ड की ओर से कार्यपालक अभियंता, से 10, डी.यू.एस.आई.बी., इन्द्रलोक, दिल्ली > 40025 निम्नलिखित कार्यों के लिए दो निविदा प्रणोखी में प्रतिशत दर निविदा (ऑनलाइन) आमंत्रित/पुनेः आमंत्रित करते हैं: (1) एनआईटी संख्याः 95/EEC-10/DUSIB/2019-20 Tender No. 2019 DUSIB 183234 1, कार्य का नामः एम.एल.ए. एल.ए.डी. फंड उप शीर्षः विधान सभा क्षेत्र-23 (करोल बाग) के अशोका पहाड़ी, फैज रोड में मकान संख्या टी-2313 से टी-2086 तक में सीमेन्ट कंक्रीट की गलियां एवं बरसाती पानी का निकास अनुमानित लागतः Rs 33,78,291.00, धरीहर राशिः Rs. 68,000.00, निविदा मूल्यः Rs. 500.00, कार्य अवधिः 180 Days, (2) एनआईटी संख्याः 96/EEC-10/DUSIB/2019-20 Tender No. 2019 DUSIB 183236 \_1, कार्य का नामः एम.एल.ए. एल.ए.डी. फंड उप शीर्षः विधान सभा क्षेत्र-23 (करोल बाग) के गली संगतराशान में मेन बाजार रोड से संगतराशान चौक (फ़ूट जूस शॉप) की उप सड़क का पुनर्निर्माण, सीमेन्ट कंक्रीट की गलियां एवं नालियों की मरम्मत व बरसाती पानी का निकास अनुमानित लागतः Rs. 39,45,272.00, धरोहर राशिः Rs. 80,500.00, निविदा मूल्यः Rs. 500.00, कार्य अवधिः 180 Days, (3) एनआईटी संख्याः 97/EEC-10/DUSIB/2019-20 Tender No. 2019 DUSIB 183237 \_1, कार्य का नामः भुगतान व उपयोग (जन सुविधा परिसर) उप शीर्षः विधान सभा क्षेत्र-22 बल्लीमारान के बस्ती जुलाहान, ईदगाह रोंड में 58 सीटर पुरुष जन सुविधा परिसर का उन्नतिकरण अनुमानित लागतः Rs. 30,23,813.00, धरोहर राशिः Rs. 60,550.00, निविदा मूल्यः Rs. 500.00, कार्य अवधिः 180 Days \* निविदा प्रस्तुत करने हेतु अंतिम तिथि च समयः 14.11.2019

के 15.00 बजे तक \* निविदा खोलने की तिथि

+

मेगा निर्माण इण्डस्ट्रीज लिमिटेड सीआईएन : L.70101DL1983PLC015425 पंजीकृत कार्यालय : ए-6/343बी, प्रथम तल, पश्चिम विकार, नई विल्ली-110063 ई-मेल: secretarial.mni@gmail.com बेबसाइट : www.mnil.in, दुरभाष : 011-49879687

सुद्धिपत्र इस समाचार पूर्व के पृष्ठ सं. 15 पर 6 नवम्बर, 2019 को प्रकामित बोर्ड को बैठक के परिवर्तन में स्टोक प्रस्तानिव औं वेबसाइट को www.msei.in के स्थान पर www.bseindia.com पड़ा जाए। अस्प्रीच्या के लिए आत्पन खेट है।

### कोटिया एंटरप्राइजेज लिमिटेड

CIN: L74110DL1990PLC010578

पंजी. कार्या: 905, न्यू दिल्ली डाउस, 27,
बाराखंबा रोड, गई दिल्ली—110001

फोन:— 91-11-40045955

ईमेल: compliance@kotiaenterprises.com,
वेबसाइट: www.kotiaenterprises.com

### बोर्ड बैठक की सूचना

संबी (सूषीयन अनिवार्यताएँ एवं प्रकटीकरण अपेकाएँ) विनियमावली. 2015 के विनियम 29(1) (ए) एवं अंतर्गत प्रकटीकरण स्थार्थ के स्थार्थ के स्थार्थ के स्थार्थ के स्थार्थ के विद्या जाता है कि, मैसर्स कोटिया एंटरप्राझ्जेज किया जाता है कि, मैसर्स कोटिया एंटरप्राझ्जेज कियों के मैदराक मंजल की बैठक गुरुवार. 14 नवान्य, 2019 को कंपनी के पंजीकृत कार्यालय में आयोजित की जाएगी जिसमें 30 शितान्य, 2019 को समाप्त तिमाड़ी और छमाड़ी के लिए स्टैंडअलोन अनंकेक्षित विसीय परिणामों पर विचार तथा अनुमोदन करना है।

सेबी (आंतरिक व्यापार का निषेष) विनियम, 2015, के अनुसार, कंपनी की प्रतिमृतियों में व्यापार के लिए, आंतरिक हाझ कंपनी के प्रतिमृतियों से निपटने के लिए ट्रेंडिंग विन्डों 07 नवस्तर, 2019 से प्रमावी रूप से बंद-कर दिया गया है और 16 नवस्तर, 2019 तक बंद रहोगा

कृते कोटिया एंटरप्राइजेज निमटेड हस्ता./-

अंकित अग्रवाल प्रबंध निदेशक

स्थानः नई विल्ली

### नेटवर्क लिमिटेड

पंजीकृत कार्यालयः W-39, ओखला इंडस्ट्रियल एरिया, केज-II, नई विल्ली-110020 ई-मेल आईडी: tætwork.limited@gmail.com वेबसाइड: www.networklimited.net, फोन नं.: 011-41067080 CIN: L32209DL1989PLC034797

### सूचना

सेवी (स्चीबद्ध प्रतिज्ञापत्र एवं प्रकटीकरण आबश्यकताएं) अधिनियम, 2015 के अधिनियम 29 के अनुसार एतदद्वारा सूचना दी जाती है कि 30 सितंबर, 2019 को समाप्त तिमही और छमाही के लिए अन्य बातों के साथ अनअंकक्षित वित्तीय परिणामों पर विचार करने, मंजूरी लेने और रिकॉर्ड पर लेने के लिए बुधाबार, 13 नवंबर, 2019 को प्रात: 12:00 बजे आयोजित होगी।

कृते नेदवर्क लिमिटेड

तिथि: 06.11.2019 स्थान: नई दिल्ली हस्ता./-अशोक साहनी निदेशक

### पशुपति एसपीजी एंड डब्ल्युवीजी मिल्स लि.

CIN: L74900HR1979PLC009789 वेबसाईट: www.pasupatitextiles.com ट्रेली: 47632200 पंजी. कार्यालय: ग्राम फपरीयास (धारुहेरा), जिला रेयाडी, हरियाणा

प्रधान कार्यालवः 127–128, त्रिभुवन कॉम्प्लेक्स, ईश्वर नगर, नई दिल्ली–110065

एतद्क्षारा सुचित किया जाता है कि कम्पनी की बोर्ड को बैठक तथा ऑडिट कमिटी की बैठक गुरुवार, 14 नवम्बर, 2019 को 127-128, विधुवन कॉम्प्लैक्स, ईश्वर नगर, गई दिल्ली-110065 में आयोजित की जायेगी जिसमें अन्य विषयों के साथ 30 सिताबर 2)19 को समाप्त तिमाही के लिये कम्पनी के अनेकेशित विश्वीय परिणेक्षों पर विचार किये जायेगे।

पशुपति एसपीजी एंड डब्ल्यूवीजी मिल्स लि. अभिनव त्यागी कम्पनी सचिव

# मुंबर तेर्जा

मुंबई, 6 नवंबर (भाषा)

महिला यात्रियों के लिए सुरक्षित यात्रा सुनिश्चित करने अपने बेड़े में 37 तेजस्विनी ब करेगी और इन्हें शहर तथा उप

### Predictive ( ) सिडिकेटबैंक 1 days | SyndicateBank Friendly पार सरकार का प्रथम A bot of islan belighting

### <sup>7</sup> मानेसर शाखा

च पोस्ट मानेसर कामन गेंड, मानेसर, जिल मृष्याम, हरियाणा 122050 मेल : br.8237∞syndicatebank.co.in

### कब्जा सूचना

[नियम 8(1) के तहत परिशिष्ट IV]

जबिक,

प्रतिभृति हित अधिनियम, 2002 की वित्तीय आस्तियों तथा प्रवर्तन के प्रतिभृतिकरण एवं पुनर्निर्माण (2002 की अधिनियम सं. 54) के तहत तथा प्रतिभृति हित (प्रवर्तन) नियम, 2002 के नियम 3 के साथ पठित धारा 13(2) के तहत प्रवत्त शिक्तवों के उपयोग में सिडीकेट बँक के अधिकृत प्राधिकारों कर्जंदारों मैसर्स यादव स्पोर्ट्स, श्री कृष्ण कुमार को सूचना में लिखित राष्ट्रि (2,85,278.50 (रुपये बारह लाख पचासी हजार दो सौ अठहत्तर एवं पचास यैसे यात्र) एवं उस पर भावी लागत, ब्याज आदि कथित सूचना की प्राप्ति की तिथि से 60 दिनों के भीतर पुनर्भुगतान करने के लिए कहते हुए एक माँग सूचना निर्गत की थी। ऋर्णकर्ता द्वारा राशि के पुनर्भुगतान में असफल रहने के कारण सम्मित्त के स्वामी तथा जनसामान्य को एतद्वारा सूचना दी जाती है कि अधोहस्ताक्षरी ने कथित नियमों के नियम 8 के साथ पठित कथित अधिनियम की धारा 13(4) के तहत उसे प्रदत्त शक्तियों के उपयोग में नीचे चर्णित सम्पत्तियों पर 02 नवम्बर, 2019 को कब्जा कर लिया है।

व्यक्तिगत रूप से ऋणकर्ता/जमानती और जनसामान्य को एतद्वारा सम्पत्ति के सम्बन्ध में कोई लेन-देन न करने की चेतावनी दी जाती है और सम्पत्तियों के साथ किसी प्रकार का लेन-देन 01.07.2019 से रु. 12,85,278.50 (रुपये बारह लाख पद्यासी हजार दो सी अठहत्तर एवं पद्यास पैसे मात्र) एवं उस पर भावी लागत, ब्याज आदि के लिए सिंडीकेट बैंक के अभियोग का विषय होगा।

### अचल संपत्ति का विवरण

श्री वया चन्द पुत्र श्री मेहर चन्द के स्वासित्व की निकट भीष्म मन्दिर एवं सरकारी स्कूल पर स्थिर खेवट सं. 10, खाता सं. 11, किला सं. 27/2(0-12), 11/4/1(0-5) का अंश, सम्पत्ति मकान सं 301 वाणिज्यिक + आवासीय (पाँच मंजिला) का सम्पूर्ण भाग। सीमा : उत्तर : 8 फीट चौड़ी गली विक्षण : जगरूप का मकान, पूर्व : कृष्ण का मकान, पश्चिम : सर्विस लेन + जयपुर हाईवे।

तिथि : 07.11.2019 स्थान : मानेसर

अधिकृत प्राधिका सिण्डीकेट बैंद

### कृष्णा सूचना

जबिक, असेट रिकंस्ट्रक्शन कम्पनी (इंडिया) लिनिटेड के प्राधिकृत अधिकारी ने वित्तीय आस्तियों का प्रतिभूतिकरण एवं पुनर्निर्माण तथा प्रतिभृति हित प्रवर्तन अधिनियम, 2002 के अधीन और प्रतिभृति हित (प्रवर्तन) नियमावजी 2002 के वियम 3 के साथ पठित धारा 13(12) के अधीन प्रवत्त शित्तयों का प्रयोग करते हुए उक्त अधिनियम की धारा 13(2) के अधीन मां प्रवृत्ताएं आपि की धीं, जिनमें निम्निलिखित कर्जवारों से उक्त सूचनाओं में उनके संबंधित नाम के साम वर्णित राशियां, उन पर लागू वरों पर व्याज के साथ, उक्त सूचनाओं की प्राप्ति की तिथि से 60 विन के भीतर, आगे भुगाना तथा /अथवा वस्तुली की तिथि तक लागू अनुसार व्याज, उपगत किए गए असुसंगी खुंबें, लानतें, प्रभार इत्यादि मुकाने की मांग की गई थी।

那. 时.	• सह-कर्णवार का नाम/ ऋण खाता संख्या	कुल बकाया राशि (रू. में)/ मांग सूचना दिनांकित : 12-जून—18	ं कब्जा की तिथि एवं प्रकार
: #°	ननोज कुमार/नीलम/शम लुभाया/मदन लाल/ HL0031/HDLH00010455	₩. 42.74,072.41-/-	02-11-2019 भौतिक कब्जा

प्रतिमृतं सम्पत्ति पता: पूर्वी आधा हिस्सा प्लाट नं0. 4A, जो कि खलरा नंबर 2741 / 810 में रिथत है, जिसका म्यूनिसियल कार्पिशन नंबर WZ-243 (पुराना नं0.) C-24 (नया), रिथत सुवर्शन पार्क कालोनी, प्राम बसईवारापुर, विल्ली। बौहद्वी: जत्तर: लेन 10, विशेण: रोड 20, पूरव: सम्पत्ति सं. सी-23, पश्चिम: उक्त सम्पत्ति का बाकी आधी भाग तथा सम्पत्ति सं. सी-25.

जबकि इसमें ऊपर वर्णित कर्जवार बकाया राशि चुकाने में असम्ब्ल रहे हैं, एतद्वारा कर्जवारों को विशेष क्य से और जनसाधारण को सूबना दी जाती है कि आसिल के अधोहस्साकरों ने उक्त वियमावली के नियम 8 के साथ पठित उक्त अधिनियम की धारा 13(4) के अधीन उसको प्रवत्त शक्तियों का प्रयोग करते हुए यहां ऊपर वर्णित

# SyndicateBank

BRANCH

## 8(1), नियम के तहत,

जैसा कि अधोहस्ताक्षर कर्ता ने वित्तीय प्रतिभूति हित का प्रवर्तन अधिनियम, 2002 होते हुए तथा धारा 13(2) सहपठित प्रति अंतर्गत प्रवत्त शक्तियों का प्रयोग करते किया था जिसमें उधारकर्ता राजकुमार भा की प्राप्ति के 60 विनों के भीतर राशि स हजार चार सौ चार और नबासी पैसा केव को कहा गया था।

ऋणी द्वारा धनराशि अवा न करने पर ऋ अधोहस्ताक्षरी ने उक्त अधिनियम की धार के अंतर्गत प्रवत्त शक्तियों का प्रयोग के

### FINANCIAL EXPRESS

### JINDAL PHOTO LIMITED

Regd. Office: 19th K.M., Hapur-Bulandshahr Road. P.O. Gulaothi, Distt. Bulandshahr - 203408 (U.P) CIN: L33209UP2004PLC095076 E-mail: cs\_jphoto@jindalgroup.com Website: www.jindalphoto.com Tel. No.: 011-26139256

#### NOTICE

Pursuant to the provisions of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2018, notice is hereby given that a meeting of the Board of Directors of the Company is Scheduled to be held on Thursday, 14th November, 2019 at Head Office of the Company inter-alia, to consider and approve the Unaudited Financial Results for the quarter and half year ended September 30, 2019

This notice is also available on the website of the Company, i.e., www.jindalphoto.com & at the website of Stock Exchanges at www.nseindia.com & www.bseindia.com. For Jindal Photo Limited

Date: 06.11.2019

Place : New Delhi Company Secretary Mideast (India) Ltd.

Mideast (India) Ltd.
Regd. Office: Ground Floor, 8/15, Mehram
Nagar, New Delhi – 110037,
CIN: L63090DL1977PL\_068684
Email id: nsparameswaran@mescasteel.com
Website: www.mideastindiaffd.com
Tel: +91-11-25675344, 69333390

NOTICE
Pursuant to Regulation 29(1) (a) and Regulation 47(1) (a) of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosures Requirements) Regulations, 2015, Notice is hereby given that the meeting of Board of Chicadea of the Company is scheduled to be Notice is nevery given that the meeting or board of Directors of the Company is scheduled to be held on Thursday, 14" November, 2019 at New Delhi-110 048, to inter-alia consider and approve the Un-Audited Standalone and Consolidated Financial Results of the Company for the Half Year and Quarter ended 30 September, 2019

The said notice may be accessed on the Company's website www.mideastindia.com and may also be accessed on the Stock Exchange website at <u>www.bseindia.com.</u>

For Mideast (India) Ltd

Rita Singh Director

DIN: 00082283

Place: New Delhi Date: 07.11.2019

Sd/-

KOTIA ENTERPRISES LIMITED

CIN: L74110DL1980PLC010678 Regd. Off: 905, New Delhi House, 27, Barakhamba Road, New Delhi - 110001

Tel:- 91-11 -40045955
Email\_compliance@kotiaenterprises.com. Website: www.kotiaenterprises.com

NOTICE OF BOARD MEETING ant to Regulation 29(1) (a) & 47(1) (a) & 33 of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, Notice is hereby given that meeting of Board of Directors of M/s Kotia Enterprises Limited will be held on Thursday, 14th November, 2019 at registered office of the Company to consider and approve Standalone Un-Audited Financial Results for the quarter and half year ended 30th September, 2019.

Pursuant to SEB! (Prohibition of Insider Trading) Regulations, 2015, for trading in Securities of the Company, the trading window for dealing in securities of the Company by insiders has been closed with effect from 07th November, 2019 and will remain closed till 16th November, 2019.

For Kotia Enterprises Limited

**Ankit Agarwal** Place: New Delhi Managing Director DIN: 05254327 Date: 06.11.2019

SLIMITED mandal P.O.

erala.com

pliers for the ender portal

NO Last date of Submitting tender SE

06.12.2019 Re 04.12.2019 Co

Conloaded from alia in the website.

the ger (Projects) 20

MITED

Da Plaarrington Road, 30285570

za, Road No. 2 040 67309999 pvpcinema.com

on 29 of the juirements) ctors of the 2019 at the rabad, interial results of rotember 30. ta Limited

shennai 600:034

91-44-2823 2074

d Protection 2011-12) Protection Fund on September 5. ich dividend has said Rules, the

ed the Dividends are liable to be so

areholders whose that the Company 70.2019).

are liable to be Share Certificatein An into Demat form h the Denositories lered in their name e of Shareholders

Se Depositories by uploaded on the adequate notice in

the IEPF Authority

V Shares to Demat Dividends on such

ds and the Shares ay claim the same m is available on

pany Registrar & Dharani Finance -600 006 Phone: 0129, e-mail Services team on

ni Finance Limited Dr. S. Kuppan ompany Secretary

# APPAREL E-Land Apparel Ltd.

E-Land Apparel Ltd.
CIN: L17110KA1997PLC120558
Regd. Office: 11878, S Vinayaka Indl Estate,
Singasandra Near Dakshin Honda Showroom
House Road, Bargior 50068
Ph.: +91-080-4254800, Fax. +91-080-41425694
E-Mill: investor 6 andapparel.com
Website: www.elandapparel.com
NOTICE
Pursuant to Regulation 47 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations & Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, NOTICE
s hereby given that the meeting of the Board of Directors of the Company is scheduled to be held on Thursday,
November 14, 2019, at Plasif Pazza, 37 Floor, 24 official Results along with Limited Review Report for the quarter and half year ended as on 30° September, 2019.
The Notice of Board Meeting is also available on the website of the Company at www.elandapparel.com and on SSE (www.bseinda.com).

For E-Land Apparel Limited JAE HO SONG Managing Director DIN: 07830731

Date: 07th November, 2019 Place: Bangalore

### THE BISRA STONE LIME COMPANYLIMITED

(A GOVT, OF INDIA ENTERPRISE) REGD. OFFICE: AG 104, "SOURAV ABASAN" 2ND FLOOR, SECTOR-II, SALT LAKE CITY, KOLKATA-700 091, Tel: 033 4016 9200 Fax: 033 4016 9267

Email: info.birdgroup@birdgroup.co.in Website: www.birdgroup.co.in CIN: L14100WB1910GOI001996

### NOTICE

Notice is hereby given that pursuant to Regulation 47 of SEBL (LODR) Regulations 2015, meeting of the Board of Directors of the company is scheduled to be held on Thursday, 14th November. 2019 inter alia to consider, approve and take on record the Unaudited Financial Results of the Company the year ended September, 2019.

For: The Bisra Stone Lime Company Limited Sd/- (U. Chaoudhury)

Place: Bhubaneswar Company Secretary

# SRM Energy

SRM ENERGY LIMITED Regd. & Admin Office: 21, Basant Lok Complex, Vasant Vihar, New Delhi-110057 CIN L17100DL1985PLC303047

Website: www.srmenergy.in TEL. NO. +91-011-41403205 Email: info@srmenergy.in

NOTICE

Pursuant to Regulation 47 read with Regulation 29 of the Securities and Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, a meeting of the Board of Directors of the Company is scheduled to be held on Wednesday, November 13, 2019 at 3:30 P.M. at the Registered Office of the Company, i.e., 21, Basant Lok Complex, Vasant Vihar, New Delhi-110057 to inter-alia consider the followings:

The un-audited Financial Results (Standalone and Consolidated) for the second quarter and half year ended on 30th September, 2019.

To transact any other business which the Board may deem fit.

This information is also available on the website of the company viz. www.srmenergy.in and the website of the Stock Exchanges where the Company's shares are listed viz. BSE Limited (www.bseindia.com).

For SRM Energy Limited (Suvindra Kumar)

Place: New Delhi Company Secretary
Date: November 06, 2019 ACS:22747 TAMILNADU JAI

BHARATH MILL'S LTD.

**GOVERNMENT OF TAMIL NADU** 

### **WATER RESOURCES DEPARTMENT**

Pennalyar Basin Circle, Tiruvannamalai - 606 603.

FORM OF CONTRACT : LUMPSUM - ITEM RATE CONTRACT -Tender Notice (Two Cover System)

TENDER NOTICE NO.: 06 / PBC / T.V. Malai / 2019 - 2020 / F. 485 / JDO. 4 Dated: 06.11.2019.

For and on behalf of the Governor of Tamilnadu, the Superintending Engineer, WRD., Pennaiyar Basin Circle, Tiruvannamalai - 606 603, invites tender in Two cover system from eligible tenderers for the work of "Design and Manufacturing, supply, erection, modification, testing and commissioning of spillway radial gates and hoist except anchor rod, Trunnion beam and deck bridge suitable for vent size 8.30 x 4.97 m and rehabilitation of embedded parts, double girder crane, emergency gate, service gate and its hoist and electrical support system for Shenbagathope reservoir in Polur Taluk of Tiruvannamalai District (Value of work: Rs. 1610.00 Lakhs including GST)" at his office upto 03.00 p.m. on 20.12.2019 in sealed cover. The tender will be opened at 03.30 p.m. at his chamber on the same day.

Other information as details of Work, Value, EMD, Cost of Tender schedule, Qualification details etc., will be available in the Government website www.tenders.tn.gov.in. Any Corrections or Modifications will be published on website only.

DIPR/4113/Tender/2019

Superintending Engineer, WRD. Pennaiyar Basin Circle, Tiruvannamalai - 3.

#### **DALMIA REFRACTORIES LIMITED**

Registered. Office: Dalmiapuram,
P.O. Kallakudi-621651, Dist. Tiruchirapalli,
Tamil Nadu.
CIN: L24297TN1979PLC006372
Tel:+91-11-23457100;
E-mail: sncoi@dalmiarf.com
Website: www.dalmiarefractories.com
NOTICE

Notice is hereby given that pursuant to Regulation 29 read with Regulation 47 of the SEBI (Listing Obligation and Disclosure Requirements) Regulation, 2015, a meeting of the Board of Directors of the Company will be held on Thursday, 14<sup>th</sup> November, 2019 for considering the Standalone and Consolidated Unaudited Financial Results of the Company for the quarter and half year ended 30th September, 2019.

The above information is also available on Company's website: www.dalmiarefractories.com and also on the website of stock exchange viz. Metropolitan Stock Exchange of India Ltd.: www.msei.in
For Dalmia Refractories Limited

Date: 06.11.2019 Place: New Delhi

Company Secretar Memb No : A36766

THE ORISSA MINERALS DEVELOPMENT COMPANY LIMITED (A GOVT. OF INDIA ENTERPRISE) REGD. OFFICE: AG 104, "SOURAV ABASAN"
2ND FLOOR. SECTOR-II SALT LAKE CITY

### MASK INVESTMENTS LIMITED

(CIN NO L65993GJ1992PLC036653 Regd. office: A-601/B, International Trade Centre, Majura Gate,
Ring Road, Surat 395 002. (Gujarat) INDIA.
Phone: +91-261-2463261, 2463262, 2463263, Fax: +91-261-2463264.
Email: contact@maskinvestments.com Website: www.maskinvestments.com

NOTICE

Notice is hereby given, pursuant to Regulation 29 read with 47 of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, that meeting of the Board of Directors of the company will be held on Wednesday, 13th November, 2019 at registered office of the company, inter alia, to consider and approve Un-audited Financial Results of the company for the second quarter and hilf year ended on 30th September, 2019. This information is also available on the Company's website www.maskinvestments.com and on the website of the Stock exchanges is www.hasindia.com exchanges i.e. www.nseindia.com.

FOR MASK INVESTMENTS LIMITED

(Kusum Lata Rathi)

Company Secretary

Place: SURAT ... Date: 06/11/2019

MESCO PHARMACEUTICALS LTD CIN: L24111UR1986PLC015895

Regd. Office: Upper Kesalton Tallital, Nainital-263 001, Uttarakhand W: www.mescopharma.com

E-mail:nsparameswaran@mescosteel.com, Tel: 9871862796 NOTICE

Pursuant to Regulation 29 read with Regulation 47 of SEBI (LODR) Regulations. 2015, Notice is hereby given that meeting of the Board of Directors of the Company is scheduled to be held on Thursday, 14th November, 2019 at New Delhi-110 048, inter alia, to consider and approve the Standalone Unaudite